01-20-2004 3. Department of Commerce **FORM PTO-1618** tent and Trademark Office Expires 06/30/99 TRADEMARK OMB 0651-0027 102649590 CORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Conveyance Type **Submission Type Assignment** License ⊠ New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) **Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment** Security Agreement **Document ID#** Correction of PTO Error **Effective Date** Frame # Reel# Merger Month Day Year **Corrective Document** Change of Name Reel # Frame # Other Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Conveying Party Execution Date** Month Day Year National Data Intellectual Property Corp. Name 01/30/2001 **Formerly** ☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation ☐ Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Receiving Party Name (line 1) National Data Corporation DBA/AKA/TA Address (line 1) One National Data Plaza Address (line 2) Georgia Address (line 3) State/Country General Partnership 🔲 Limited Partnership 🔲 If document to be recorded is an Individual assignment and the receiving party is not **◯** Corporation **◯** Association domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be Attached. Other: A Limited Liability Company (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware FOR OFFICE USE ONLY Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

—Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

01/16/2004 LMUELLER 00000164 2136862

01 FC:8521

40.00 DP

002-1132707.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002898 FRAME: 0272

FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office
OMB 0651-0027 TRADEMARK
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party Only.
Name
Address (line 1)
Address (line 2
Address (line 3)
Address (line 4)
Correspondent Name and Address
Area Code and Telephone Number (202) 672-5300
Name Norman J. Rich (017143/0152)
Address (line 1) Foley & Lardner Foley & Lardner
Address (line 2 3000 K Street, N.W., Suite 500 Washington, D.C. 20007-5109
Address (line 3) Washington, D.C. 20007-5109
Address (line 4)
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the Recordation Cover Sheet,
Including any attachments. # 10
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same
Property). (SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE A)
Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)
Tracement Thursday Tramos (e)
2136862
Number of Properties
Enter the total number of properties involved. #1
1 1
Fee Amount
Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41); \$\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\
Method of Payment: Enclosed ⊠ Deposit Account □ Deposit Account
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)
Deposit Account Number: # 19-0741
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No
Authorization to charge additional fees. Tes Ex 110
C4-4
Statement and Signature
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached
Copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated
herein.
8/1/1/1
Norman J. Rich / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /
Name of Person Signing Signature Date

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

NATIONAL DATA INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY CORP., a corporation of the State of Delaware, with its principal place of business at 913 N. Market Street, Suite 821, Wilmington, Delaware 19801 (hereinafter called "ASSIGNOR"), has admitted and used and is the owner of the trademarks, listed in the schedule attached herein as Schedule A and made a part hereof (hereinafter referred to as the "Marks"), and the goodwill associated therewith; and NATIONAL DATA CORPORATION, a corporation of the State of Georgia, with its principal place of business at National Duta Plaza, Atlanta, Georgia 30329 (hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire a "ight, title and interest in and to the Marks, and the goodwill associated therewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign and transfer them.

ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, all rights, title and interest in and to the Marks, including all registrations and applications for registration thereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and including and and all claims for past infringement thereof, including all rights as opponents in any opposition or cancellation proceeding. ASSIGNOR finites agrees to extend all documents necessary to perfect such rights, title, and interest in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

From-4047282990

ATLA!/(0894517v1 RECEIVED TIME MAR.14. 5:23PM

Mq02:10

Racaivad 03-15-01

PRINT TIME MAR, 14, 5:21 PM

To-FOLEY & LARDNER

Page 04

Assic	iNEE hereby cons	ents to and accepts	this Trade	mark Assignm	ent and Tols
saused it to be	executed by a dui	y authorized corpo	rate office	r to be effective	s as of
Z.M _{hq}	2001.		-		1
		national property	DATA II CORP.	wellectu.	AL:
		By: 0.4	10 V.	John Kup.	· .
-	•	Name 1	III.		
;		Trie: Vi	יופק ;	gg.st-	•
TATE OF C	Tecrifia	§		•	- 1
COUNTY OF		4		•	1,
nd County aff he person of t ROPERTY C IATIONAL I	bresaid, personally he above name an CORP. duly author DATA INTELLEC Instrument on behi	2001, before may represent David an officer of NATIONAL IF OPERT	H.5h. FIONAL I Tradema Y CORP., DATA IN	NE_, known b DATA INTELL rk Assignment who signed an	y me to to ECTUAL on beheli of Caracutes
		Notary Public			···

My Commission Expires:

11921

Racalved 03-16-01 01:50pm

From-4047232990

PRINT TIME MAR. 14. 5:2 PM

To-FOLEY & LARDNER

Page 05

national i	ATA	CORPOR	ATION
------------	-----	--------	-------

Name: Randalah LM Hutt

THE Executive Vice The And Ero

COUNTY OF DEKALD

On this 10 day of Laury 2001, before me, a Notary Public in and for the Stute and County aforesaid, personally appeared Roules, Linguistic, known by me to be the person of the above name and an officer of NATIONAL DATA CORPORATION thuly authorized to execute this Trademark Assignment on behalf of NATIONAL DATA CORPORATION, who signed and executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of NATIONAL DATA CORPORATION.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 2/3-0/

- 5

From-4047292990

10514192V1 ATL01/10995537VI

Racaivad

03-16-01

RECEIVED TIME MAR. 14. 5:29PM

01:50pm

PRINT TIME MOR. 14. 5:21 PM

To-FOLEY & LARDNER Page 08
TRADEMARK

REEL: 002898 FRAME: 0276

National Data Intellectual Property Conjunction Trademan

CONTRACTOR OF THE STREET		DATE OF THE PARTY	の一の一の一の一の一の一の一の一の一の一の一の一の一の一の一の一の一の一の一	「「「「」」という。「「「」」「「」」「「」」「「」」「」「」」「」「」「」「」「」「」「」「」			IN MINISTRACTION CORPORATION	SERVICES NETS (AND DESIGN)	MATERIAL (II)		MINGIAI	CMAPRIESS (STYLIZED)	INCLUSE (MAIL) DESIGN)	EASY-CLAIM (AND DESIGN)	SIAILINK	PHODUR	PCHUB	HEALTHPAY	PREMIS (STYLIZED)	ENAILINK	NDC (AND DESIGN)	DIRECTLINK	CONCEPT	VIPTIMETERRED	GLUBAL PAYMENT SYSTEMS	- FARIT CONTRACTOR	LTH INFORMA	THE PARTY OF THE P	MAN
13/190,702	15/148,739	75/168,615	75/292,689	721307,278	74/199,353	731152,134	79/236,725	13/2/0,357	/3/4/0,304	73/569,576	73/744,347	73/745,379	73/834,544	74/017,49D	74/105,202	74/248,856	74/283,387	74/302,679	74/324,030	74/332,741	74/546,676	74/570,140	75/185,819	75/191,622	75/351,036	G M'CHELINA	75/479 070	SERIAL NO.	
1,001	2.00%	2.0年第1	2.7	1100	1(2)	1,129.661	1,190,202	**************************************	ENT. ZEY'I	1,300,623	1,535,707	1,535,742	1,598,409		1.711.257	1.738.398	1.827.257	1.818.764	1,809,973	1.810.561	1.904.601	1.994.048	2.136.862	2.145.978	2,284,184	ן בייאבוייסלו	3 370 000	REG. NO.	
REGISTERED	REGISTERED !	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED.	REGISTERED.	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	PENDING	REGISTERED	45000	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERFD	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED		STATUS	

Received 03-16-01 01:50pm

From-4047292990

To-FOLEY & LARDNER Page 07

REEL: 002898 FRAME: 0277

1

MAIR	SERVAL NO. REG. NO. STATUS	REG. NO.	SHATUS
	73/17/1,560	1116177	HECKETHED
NOW TIENLIN	76/186, 183		PENDING
INTERNET ACCESS @DVANTAGE	76/115,659		PENDING
AGE	76/115,058		PENDING
NOG ECOMMENCE	75/776,802		PENDING
1			

Received 03-16-01 01:50pm

From-4047282990

To-FOLEY & LARTING DEMARK

REEL: 002898 FRAME: 0278

DECLARATION UNDER 37 C.F.R. SECTION 2.20

David E. Oles

Jenior Altomey

- 1. I, Patricia A. Wilson, am the General Counsel of NDCH: alth Corporation f/k/a National Data Intellectual Property Corp. and f/k/a National Data Corporation (consolidated herein as "NDCHealth"). I certify that I am of legal age, and that I am authorized to offer this Declaration on behalf of NDCHealth.
- 2. NDCHealth is the owner of certain trademark applications and registrations as listed in Appendix A attached hereto.
- 3. National Data Corporation (a Delaware corporation), assigned all right, title and interest in and to certain trademarks to National Data Intellectual Property Corp. (a Delaware corporation). Trademark Assignment documents relating to the transfer of rights to Assignee, National Data Intellectual Property Corp., inadvertently refer to National Data Corporation, the Assignor, as a "Georgia" corporation, instead of Delaware. Similarly, maintenance documents filed with the Patent and Trademark Office inadvertently list National Data Corporation is a "Georgia" corporation, instead of Delaware. These mistakes were inadvertent and the Trademark Assignment and maintenance documents were executed in good faith by the correct parties. National Data Corporation was in fact, at all pertinent times, a "Delaware" corporation was, in fact, at all pertinent times, a "Delaware" corporation.
- 4. Under a plan of reorganization, National Data Intellectual Property
 Corp. (a Delaware corporation) assigned all right, title and interest in
 and to certain trademarks back to National Data Corporation (a
 Delaware corporation). The transfer of rights was memorialized in a
 Trademark Assignment document in which, again, National Data
 Corporation, the Assignee, was mistakenly referred to as a "Georgia"

002.959144.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002898 FRAME: 0279

corporation" instead of a Delaware corporation. Similarly, maintenance documents filed with the Patent and Trademark Office inadvertently list National Data Corporation as a "Georgia" corporation. The mistake was inadvertent and the Trademark Assignment Document and maintenance documents were executed in good faith by the correct parties. National Data Corporation was in fact, at all pertinent times, a "Delaware" corporation. National Data Intellectual Property Corporation was in fact, at all pertinent times, a "Delaware" corporation.

- 5. In connection with a divestiture, National Data Corporation (a Delaware corporation) underwent a name change to NDCHealth Corporation (a Delaware corporation). The company's change of name was recorded in the records of the Assignment Branch of the Patent and Trademark Office. In these filings, owner, NDCHealth Corporation (a Delaware corporation) was mistakenly referred to as a "Georgia" corporation instead of a "Delaware" corporation. Similarly, trademark applications and maintenance documents filed with the Patent and Trademark Office inadvertently list NDCHealth Corporation as a "Georgia" corporation instead of Delaware. The mistake was inadvertent and the Trademark Recordation Coversheets, maintenance documents, and trademark applications were executed in good faith by the company. NDCHealth Corporation was in fact, at all pertinent times, a "Delaware" corporation.
- 6. NDCHealth Corporation (a Delaware corporation), assigned all right, title and interest in and to certain trademarks to NDCHealth Intellectual Property Corp. (a Delaware corporation). The assignment was submitted for recordation with the Assignment Branch of the Patent and Trademark Office. NDCHealth Corporation and NDCHealth Intellectual Property Corp. are, and have always been, "Delaware" corporations.
- 7. Now, having completed the business reorganization of NDCHeilth, corporate representatives of the original assigning entities named in the

002.959144.1

trademark assignments, applications, and maintenance and renewal documents are no longer available to execute new or corrective assignment documents or declarations.

The undersigned, being hereby warned that willful false statements and the like are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under 18 U.S.C. § 1001, and that such willful false statements and the like may jeopardize the validity of this registration, declares that all statements made of his/her own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true.

Respectfully submitted,

NDCHealth Corporation

By:

:

Ocheral Counsol David E.Oles Senior Albanay

002.959144.1

RECORDED: 01/14/2004